BARC YORKSHIRE CENTRE
HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
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HAREWOOD OPEN MEETING
Saturday 10th May 2003
I Results
Travelleads Trophy & Souvenir  1st  54.97 James Blackmore
Souvenir Award 2nd  55.06 Ray Rowan
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BARC YORKSHIRE CENTRE
HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

ARGON

OPEN MEETING MEETING
Saturday 10th May 2003
Results
Class 10 FERRARI CARS
Record : 65.16
Run 1 Run 2 Run3
33 A Nick Frost 67.35 67.77 67.29*
30 2 Richard Prior 68.34* 6953 68.92
32 3 Peter Hayman 68.84* F 69.10
18 4  Chris Butler 69.74 69.03* 71.16
24 5 Michael Spicer 70.04 69.34* 69.99
28 6 John Marshall 70.28 70.34 69.43*
20 7 Mike Haigh 70.97 70.01* 70.46
26 8 Chris Dixon 7041* 9495 7153
23 9 Christopher England 71.06 70.44* 89.90
27 10 Len Watson 71.34 70.87* 70.91
29 11 Geoff Dark 71.06 71.05* 71.42
31 12 Richard Allen 71.77 71.68* 73.13
17 13 Andrew Grier 74.82 73.80 73.05*
22 14 Keith Maddox 73.16* 73.30
21 15 Peter Rogerson 74.40 7459  73.51*
15 16 Jolyon Harrison 74.43 73.89* 7407
19 17 John Dobson 7424* 7475 75.54
16 18 Jos Van De Perre 76.11 75.44*
12 19 Jeremy Stubbs 77.41 76.90* 78.24
14 20 Tony Willis 78.54* 78.67 79.61
Class 11 GINETTA CARS
Record : 63.32
Run 1 Run 2 Run3
745 1 Bill Hutchins 63.98 63.44* 63.79
45 2 Tony Luxton 65.22 64.35* 64.43
44 3 Stuart Harris 67.11 66.49* 66.53
41 4 Nick Stephens 67.69 67.31* 68.36
42 5 Graham Beale 74.00 7120 68.98*
43 6 Michael Hullock 72.15 73.31 71.27*
742 7 Robert Pallett 75.00 72.86 72.24*
38 8 Clive Hutchinson 73.59 72.98 72.54*
39 9 Martyn Hayward 75.17 7409  74.08*
40 10 Les Czakow 75.47 74.66* 74.77
36 11 Christopher Baxter 80.67 8197 78.86*



Class 15A MG Standard Cars

Record : 69.77
Run 1 Run 2 Run3
749 1 Jonathan Beresford 89.13 77.39* 77.39*
48 2 Anthony Collett 77.85 78.22 77.55*
49 3 Richard Clark 81.15 81.47 79.53*
Class 15B MG Road Going Mcdified Cars
Record: 70.71
Run1 Run2 Run 3
56 1 Allan Inwood 70.83 70.80 70.77*
51 2 Nick Phillips 112.39 74.58 74.05*
55 3 John Wilman 75.10 74.44* 75.04
53 4 Tony Maclintyre 7488 7523 75.15
58 5 Gary Waite 76.26 76.54 75.66*
54 6 Paul Drake 77.50 77.13 77.10*
52 7 Richard Watkinson 78.46 77.42* 77.54
Class 15C MG Specials
Record : 66.12
Run1 Run2 Run3
62 1 James Thacker 66.62 66.77 66.50*
61 2 Termry Pigott 70.35 68.37 67.62*
60 3 John Rose 71.83 71.09* 7272
57 4 lan Bankhurst 73.82 73.06* 73.57
59 5 Steve Moore 104.03 80.62*
Class 16 TR REGISTER CARS
Record: 65.37
Run 1 Run 2 Run3
70 1 Ronnie Clayton 72.54 71.81* 80.92
770 2 Paul Clayton 74.72 73.87 72.24*
69 3 Roderick Wamer 76.62 74.36 74.12*
67 4 Neil Sawyer 10162 76.28 74.12*
68 5 Simon Coldbreath 76.98 76.54 76.42*
66 6 Nicholas Hildyard 79.13 87.97 78.13*
Class 18 AUSTIN HEALEY CARS
Record : 70.37
Run 1 Run 2 Run3
78 1 Stuart Bullas 71.79 70.57 69.95*
76 2 Ralph Haywood 72.56 7227 7254
778 3 Robin Johnson 72.71* 72.86 76.56
75 4 Bill Newman 73.01* 74.02 74.67
77 5 Pat Cooper 75.53 73.84* 7403
74 6 David Corbett 74.69 73.99* 75.31
72 7 Adrian Ball 76.01 75.24 74.09*
73 8 Martin Bury 80.59* 94.29 82.88



Class 1

Road Modified Saloon & Sports Up To 1400cc

Record : 69.61 Bogey : 87.56
Run1 Run 2 Run3 Points
H 83 1 Mike Geen 69.57 69.56* 70.70 18.05
H 80 2 Matthew Pinder 71.41* 7856 7146 16.15
H 82 3 Peter Whittle 76.85 76.85 76.75* 10.81
81 4 Daniel Williamson 7741 7796 77.99
Class 2 Road Modified Saloon & Sports Over 1400cc And Up To 2000cc
Record : 67.57 Bogey : 85.57
Run1 Run2 Run3 Points
H 89 1 John Ellison 71.32 70.62* 87.68 14.95
86 2 John Gaw 71.38 71.11 70.74*
84 3 Russell Herring 71.54* 7159 75.97
H 88 4 Mark Hollingsworth 72.13* 93.11 72.26 13.44
H 87 5 Malcolm Pinder 73.57 72.62* 87.77 12.95
H 85 6 .Fred 73.82* 7403 78.86 11.75
786 7 Samantha Gaw 79.58 77.00 76.16*
Class 3 Road Modified Saloon & Sports Over 2000cc
Record : 64.06 Bogey: 82.06
. Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Points
H 94 1 Chris Brown 72.84 71.94* 8270 10.12
97 2 Michael Burdon 72.36 72.32* 84.64
93 3 Simon Hopkins 72.38* 7245 80.79
98 4 David Sykes 73.76 72.70* 85.69
95 5 Carl Hughes 73.20 73.12* 85.28
H 99 6 John Slater 73.72 73.55* 87.98 8.51
H g6 7 Mike Baxter 79.84 77.83* 423
Class 4 Road Modified Kit, Replica etc Up to 1700cc
Record : 64.16 Bogey: 82.16
Run1 Run2 Run 3 Points
H 108 1 Dale Cordingley 68.11 64.88* 79.80 17.28
H 107 2 Robert Bellerby 65.46 65.17* 81.31 16.99
H 106 3 Robert Warwick 67.33 66.43* 83.11 15.73
H 104 4 Mike Smith 67.02* 6740 90.96 15.14
H 100 5 Oliver Heselton 69.44 69.10* 92.30 13.06
91 6 Paul Gibson 71.61* 7224 93.26
103 7 Keith Gate 71.94* 8827 9263
H 101 8 Peter Robinson 73.33* 7343 89.36 8.83
803 9 Brian Gate 77.24 76.69* 77.34
102 10 Geoffrey Barker 83.26* 85.71 104.44
92 11 Peter Rhodes



Class § Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc Over 1700cc
Record : 63.44 Bogey: 81.44
Run1 Run 2 Run3 Points
H 914 1 Richard Vale 66.61* 66.70 83.24 14.83
111 2 Peter Walker 85.87 6742 67.12*
H 112 3 Roger Fish 68.12* 68.62 8254 13.32
H 113 4 James Kerr 70.25 69.72* 11.72
H 114 5 Adrian Martin 71.87 71.68* 9.76
Class 6 Madified Production Cars Excl Kit, Replica etc up to 1400cc
Record: 63.70 Bogey : 81.70
Run1 Run2 Run3 Points
H 123 1 Richard Semley 89.57 66.70* 92.64 15.00
121 2 Roy Bolderson 69.45* 69.72 83.63
H 119 3 Joe Harriman 70.23* 70.79 88.08 11.47
H 923 4 Michelle Semiey 73.87* 76.21 7.83
117 5 Phil Worsley 74.85 74.26*
918 6 John Thacker 76.10 7465 86.00
118 7 Edward Collett 76.14 75.48* B3.75
122 8 Jonathan Jackson 77.03 76.47* 90.83
116 9 Andrew Collinson 82.42 81.10*
916 10 Gavin Collinson 98.65 89.29* 99.16
Class 7 Modified Production Cars Excl Kit,Replica 1400cc To 2000cc
Record : 60.51 Bogey : 78.51
Run1 Run2 Run3 Points
129 1 Neil Stokes 66.05 65.94*
H 128 2 Nick Wilson 66.52 65.98* 78.77 12.53
929 3 Andrew Stokes 70.30 69.07* 88.83
126 4 Glyn Deacon 75.35*  76.51
127 5 Paul Hargreaves 80.56 79.92* 84.31
Class 8 Modified Production Cars Excl Kit, Replica Etc Over 2000cc
Record: 60.93 Bogey : 78.93
Run1 Run 2 Run3 Points
H 133 1  Simon Bainbridge 63.95 63.37* 74.03 15.56
132 2 Claude Spencer 66.28* 68.30 87.98
Class 9 Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994
Record : 61.54 Bogey : 79.54
Run1 Run 2 Run3 Points
H 138 1 Mick Moore 63.22 62.95* 16.59
H 137 2 Steven Davies F 63.68* 74.41 16.86
136 3 Bob Carrick 67.80* 6783 82.30
H 135 4 Michael Underwood 71.86 71.79* 85.19 7.75



Class A Modified Production Cars Up to 1400cc

Record : 60.03 Bogey: 78.03
Run1 Run2 Run3 Points
140 1 Bill Murray 86.53*
H 941 2 Justin Thurkettle *
H 141 3 Les Thurkettle *
Class E Sports Libre Cars Up To 1400cc
Record: 58.22 Bogey: 76.22
Merged With Class F
Class F Sports Libre Cars Over 1460cc and Up To 2000cc
Record : 56.21 Bogey : 74.21
Run1 Run 2 Run3 Points
H 146 1 Les Procter 60.32* 61.04 13.89
142 2 Graham Smith 63.59 62.92*
145 3 Matthew Sutcliffe 65.75 65.38*
144 4 Peter Green >
Class | Racing Cars Over 600cc And Up To 1100cc
Record : 54.41 Bogey : 7241
Run 1 Run2 Run3 Polints
H 153 1 John Chacksfield 57.42* 57.52 14.99
152 2 Michael Walton 66.17 63.95* 74.71
150 3 Steve Cooper F 68.21 66.07*
149 4 Alan Biggar 7220 729 93.01
Class J Racing Cars Over 1100cc And Up To 1600cc
Record : 55.02 Bogey: 72.97
Run1 Run2 Run3 Points
H 158 1 James Blackmore 55.26 54 .97* 18.05
H 157 2 Andy Ball 59.90 57.98* 14.99
156 3 Mick Lancashire 58.70* 58.79
H 155 4 Johnathen Varley 61.21 61.20* 11.77
154 5 Nigel Pallot 64.50 64.11* 76.11
Class K Racing Cars Over 1600cc And Up To 2000cc
Record : 53.49 Bogey : 71.49
Run1 Run 2 Run3 Points
H 161 1 Andrew Henson F 55.24* 16.25
169 2 Peter Hamilton 57.39 56.67*
160 3 lan Thomas 61.29* 61.56
Class L Racing Cars Over 2000cc
Record : 52.02 Bogey: 70.02
Run1 Run 2 Run 3 Points
H 163 1 Ray Rowan 55.06* 5545 70.31 14.96
165 2 Chris Merrick 56.19 55.50*
164 4 Robert Romeril 61.88 60.84*



FTD Championship

Pos Driver
1 James Blackmore
2 Andrew Henson
3 John Chacksfield
3 Ray Rowan
5 Martin Vesty
6 Andy Ball
6 Tim Wilson
8 Les Procter
9 Johnathan Varley
10 George Bleasdale

Ladies Championship

Pos Driver
1 Sarah Cordingley
2 Michelle Semley
3 Clare Sullivan
4 Elspeth Charlton
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9
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23.75
15.34
11.48



British Automobile Racing Club
Yorkshire Centre
Harewood Championship

Provisional Positions after Round 3

1 Mike Geen
2 James Blackmore
3 Dale Cordingley
4 Robert  Bellerby
5 Steven Davies
6 Andrew Henson
7 Robert  Warwick
8 John Chacksfield
9 Richard Semley
10 Simon  Bainbridge
11 Richard Vale
12 Andy Ball
13 Les Procter
14 Mike Smith
15 John Ellison
16 Jonathan Varley
17 Peter Whittle
18 Joe Harriman
19 Fred
20 Michael Moore
21 Tim Wilson
22 Matthew Pinder
23 Martin  Vesty
24 Raymond Rowan
25 Sarah Cordingley
26 Haydn  Spedding
27 Mark Hollingswor
28 Nick Wilson
29 Oliver Heselton
30 Malcolm Pinder
31 Michelle Semiey
32 John Gallagher
33 Bobby  Fryers
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18.22
17.24
17.31
16.91
16.04
16.73
15.87
15.35
14.09
11.23
14.19
14.82
13.92
11.27
13.38
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15.60
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0.00
11.83
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14.99
15.00
15.56
14.83
15.04
13.89
15.14
14.95
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11.47
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0.00
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17.13
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13.18
14.79
16.07
14.09
13.24
11.95
12.25
10.88

0.00
15.68

0.00
15.43
15.53
14.96
14.72

0.00
12.71

0.00

0.00
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11.93
11.07
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Total
54 .91
52.93
52.36
50.29
48.13
46.56
46.50
45.47
4430
43.92
43.75
43.04
42.60
42.48
42.42
37.17
35.53
35.17
33.75
32.69
32.56
32.24
31.03
30.49
29.42
28.50
26.48
25.24
24.89
24.38
23.75
23.10
22.56



British Automobile Racing Club

Yorkshire Centre

Harewood Championship

Provisional Positions after Round 3

34 Jonathan Rhodes

35 Adrian
36 Michael
37 John
38 Richard
39 David
40 Clare
41 Mike
42 Roger
43 Graham
44 David
45 George
46 James
47 Elspeth
48 Mike
49 Chris
50 Andy
51 Peter
52 Stewart
63 Roger
54 Les

55 Michael
56 Stuart
57 Michael
58 Phil

59

Martin
Underwood
Slater
Casey
Coulthard
Sullivan
Baxter
Fish
Midgley
Lanfranchi
Bleasdale
Kerr
Charlton
Fitzsimons
Brown
Geen
Robinson
Lobley
Coulsey
Thurkettle
Bailey
Bailey
Brown
Short

0.00
9.76
7.75
8.51
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.23
13.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
11.72
0.00
0.00
10.12
0.00
8.83
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

9.00
9.27
7.27
0.00
0.00
8.37
0.00
3.82
0.00
6.46
12.47
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.26
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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19.57
19.03
18.44
17.44
17.25
16.80
15.34
14.29
13.32
12.84
12.47
11.75
11.72
11.48
10.26
10.12
9.58
8.83
7.69
5.65
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



PLACES STILL
AVAILABLE FOR
THE JIM THOMS ON
TROPHY MEETING
ON JUNE §TH



HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
DATES FOR 2003

Jim Thomson Trophy 8th June
MSA British Championship 5th/6th July
Montague Burton 3rd August

Summer Championship 24th August

Greenwood Cup 13th Sept
Mike Wilson Memorial 14th Sept
SPLIT TIMES

We hope to have the split times for both days on the web site as soon as possible.
They show the competition number, split time number (1 = 64ft, 2 = end of 1 to
entry to Orchard, 3 = 2 to end of Farmhouse Bend, 15 = final time), class and
name.

Hope they make sense to everyone, I'm sure you will find them very useful.
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f New to the sport? A

Competing for years?
Whatever your level of experience,
improvements will be achieved by

attending the

BARC YORKSHIRE CENTRE
HAREWOOD SPEED
HILLCLIMB DRIVING SCHOOL

a full road licence

a road legal car

" Dates for 2003
., Thursday
29th May 14th August
«

An ideal special treat, birthday
or Christmas gift
Gift Vouchers available

Corporate days arranged
Further details

Mrs Pat Kenyon Tel (0114) 234 0478
e-mail: pkenyon@holdworth.fsnet.co.uk

AHASS
Competition
Licence upgrade
signatures
available

Rl
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web site: www.harewoodhill.co.uk




